

City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Text

File #: P-2017-046, Version: 1

Presentation By John Casbarro, President Of Learning For Success, Inc., Of The KAPOW Diamond Award To The City Of Hollywood And Certificates Of Appreciation To The Mayor, Commissioners, And City Manager For Their Support Of The KAPOW Program.

Staff Recommends: Acceptance of Award

Explanation:

John Casbarro, President of Learning for Success, Inc., would like to present a special award to the City, and appreciation certificates to the Mayor, Commissioners, and City Manager for their support of the KAPOW program during the 2016/17 school year.

The City of Hollywood hosted students from Oakridge Elementary and Apollo Middle School in May 2017. The elementary students visited the Fire Training Facility while the older students visited the Police Department and then everyone met at ArtsPark for lunch.

Presenting the award:

John Casbarro, President of Learning for Success, Inc.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:
Dr. Wazir A. Ishmael, City Manager
George R. Keller, Jr., Assistant City Manager for Finance & Administration
Tammie L. Hechler, Director of Human Resources
Jennifer Solinger, Human Resources Administrator